
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1127
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
FUNDS FOR BACKWARD CLASS WELFARE SCHEMES
Nishad Shri Mahendra Prasad

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Union Government has released the funds provided for pre-matric, Post-matric scholarship schemes, Hostel construction scheme and other schemes for the backward class people for 2003-04; and

(b)if so, the details of funds allocated and released under said schemes to each State/UT/NGOs for 2003-04 ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a)Yes Sir.

(b)Details of funds released to States/UTs/NGOs etc. during 2003-04 are enclosed in Statements I, II and III.
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